



OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/6/2021

In

CS/46/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Versus
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 1st December, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kr. Maity, Adv.

Mr. Saikat Pal, Adv.

The Court: Heard Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no.1. No objection is raised with regard to the prayers made in the Master's Summons. Accordingly, let there be orders in terms of prayers (a) to (f) of the Master's Summons.

GA/6/2021 in CS/46/2016 is disposed of.

Mr. Jaiswal, Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no.1 submits that the statement made in paragraph 10 of the petition with regard to service of writ of summons on all the defendants save and except defendant nos. 10



and 13 is not correct as the defendant no.1 has not received the writ of summons. This submission is vehemently opposed by Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner plaintiff. In any case, this Court need not go into the issue at the present moment and parties shall be at liberty to make appropriate applications as advised.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar