



OD-15

ORDER SHEET
GA/7/2022
CS/46/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKIAR
JA
VERSUS
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 26TH SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.
..for the respondents.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an instant application for recalling of the order dated 22nd June, 2022 wherein this Court had dismissed the suit for default for non-appearance on behalf of either of the parties.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an instant application, showing sufficient cause for non-appearance before this Court on the date fixed.

Prayers in terms of (a), (b) and (c) of the Master's Summons are allowed.

CS No. 46 of 2016 is restored to its original file and number.

GA No. 7 of 2022 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)