



OD- 3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/8/2023  
In  
CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW  
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
-VS-  
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: September 22, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debdutta Sen, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchishmita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.  
...for the defendant nos. 5, 6, 7, 9, 10A, 10B, 11, 12, 13A, 13B

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeed Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Nag, Adv.  
...for the defendant no.8

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.  
...for the respondent no.14

Mr. Pinaki Ghosh, Adv.  
... Receiver

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

The learned Receiver Mr. Pinaki Ghosh is present in person and has filed a report.

It is found from the record till date the Receiver has not submitted the audit report. Accordingly, the Receiver is directed to file the audit report within two weeks.



Let the matter appear on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if the Receiver fails to file the audit account as per the order passed by this Court dated 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2017, appropriate orders will be passed.

The Receiver is directed to circulate the copy of the report submitted by him today before this Court.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)