



2022:CHC-OS:8296

O-10

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI
SHANKAR JA

Vs

PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 04th DECEMBER, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Soumi Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. C. Biswas, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 14

The Court: As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the respective parties, let the matter appear on 5th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh