



OD-24 & 25

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/8/2023
In
CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
-VS-
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

IA No.GA/9/2023
In
CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
-VS-
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 11, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jhuma Chakraborty, Adv.
... for the Receiver

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.
... for the defendant no.14

The Court: Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty, learned counsel, is appearing for the Receiver and Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.14.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff and the other defendants.

Counsel for the Receiver has submitted the audit report after serving the copy to the learned advocates for the respective parties. Let the report be kept with the record.



Counsel for the defendant no.14 prays for time to take exception to the audit report submitted by the Receiver.

Let exception be filed by the parties within three weeks from date.

Let the matter appear on 9th January, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS