



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/8/2023
In
CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR
JA
-VS-
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

IA No.GA/9/2023
In
CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR
JA
-VS-
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 3, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.
... for the defendant no.14

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
... for the defendant no.8

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.
Mrs. S. Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the defendant nos.5, 6, 7, 9, 10(a), 10(b),
11, 12, 13(a) and 13(b)

Mr. Rahul Kumar Saha, Adv.
... for the Receiver Mr. Pinaki Ghosh

The Court: Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, learned counsel, is appearing
for the defendant no.14 and Mr. Debdatta Sen, learned counsel, is appearing



for the defendant nos.5, 6, 7, 9, 10(a), 10(b), 11, 12, 13(a) and 13(b). Mr. Rahul Kumar Saha, learned counsel, is appearing for the Receiver.

Counsel for the defendant Nos. 5, 6, 7, 9, 10(a), 10(b), 11, 12, 13(a) and 13(b) submit that she has not received the report filed by the receiver.

Learned Advocate appearing for the receiver submits that he will serve the copy of the report by the receiver in course of day.

Let the report be served by the learned Advocate for all parties.

List this matter on 18th April, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh