



OD 8+9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 3rd July, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arindam Paul,Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das,Adv.
Ms. Srija Banerjee,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.
...for def. no. 8

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas,Adv.
...for def. no. 14.

Mr. Debdutta Sen,Adv.
Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh
Chatterjee,Adv.
Ms. Ledia Dasgupta,Adv.
...for def. nos. 5,6,7,9,10(a),
10(b),11,12,13(a) & 13(b).

The Court:-The erstwhile Receiver is present today. Newly appointed Receiver has expressed his inability to accept the assignment for his personal reason. Let the newly appointed Receiver, namely Mr. Ghoshal be discharged. For the time being, the erstwhile Receiver shall continue to work till the



returnable date when he will file the detailed statement of accounts along with the condition of the property which shall be contained in the report. The report shall be filed in this Court on or before 22nd July, 2024.

The learned Receiver shall inspect the premises in presence of the parties after prior service of notice on the date so fixed.

Exception to the report filed by the defendant no. 8 be kept in the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR,J.)