



OD-10 & 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JAISWAL
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JAISWAL
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 22nd July, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 5, 6, 7, 9, 10(a), 10(b),
11, 12, 13(a) & 13(b)

Ms. Jhuma Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kr. Saha, Adv.
...for the Receiver

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the parties submitted that no meeting was held and notice which was served by the Learned Receiver was defective. It is submitted by the Learned Counsel for the Receiver that next meeting will be held tomorrow. It is clarified and directed that tomorrow the meeting shall be held at 6 P.M. at 58A, Bechu Chattarjee Street, Kolkata-700009. All the parties as well as the Learned Receiver shall act accordingly. Report shall be submitted



2022:CHC-OS:8296

on the returnable date. The matter will appear in the list on 4th September, 2024
with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)