



OD 2+3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023 In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs

PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/9/2023 In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs

PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Paul,Adv.

Ms. Debarati Das,Adv.

...for the plaintiff in GA/8/2023 & GA/9/2023.

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Dhar,Adv.

...for def. no. 8 in GA/8/2023.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Debolina Bhar,Adv.

...for def. no. 1 in GA/8/2023 & GA/9/2023.

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Senapati,Adv.

...for def. no. 14 in GA/8/2023 & GA/9/2023.

The Court:- Mr. Ghosh, erstwhile Receiver is not present in Court today.

The learned recorded Advocates shall appear before this Court on the date

fixed, namely 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024 for passing further instructions and orders.



In respect of the previous Order dated 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, it is clarified that Mr Satyajit Senapati and Mr. Arindam Paul, both the learned recorded Advocates shall act as Receivers. Newly appointed Receivers shall submit a report as directed on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024.

Mr. Ghosh, erstwhile Receiver shall be present in the Court on the returnable date.

A copy of this order may be communicated to Mr. Ghosh by the Learned Registrar, Original Side.

The matters will appear in the list on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)