



2022:CHC-OS:8296

OD-3 & 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

With

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 3rd October, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in GA/8/2023 & GA/9/2023.

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.
Mrs. S. Ghosh Chattejee, Adv.
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
...for def. nos. 5 to 9, 10(a), 10(b), 11, 12, 13(a) and 13(b).

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Debolina Bhar, Adv.
...for def. no. 1 in GA/8/2023 & GA/9/2023.

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Senapati, Adv.
...for def. no. 14 in GA/8/2023 & GA/9/2023.

Ms. Manjula Paul, Adv.
..for Ld.Receiver Mr. Ghosh.

The Court:- Mr. Ghosh, learned erstwhile Receiver is present in Court today. Copy of GA/9/2023 is handed over to Mr. Ghosh. Copy of GA/8/2023 shall be handed over to Mr. Ghosh in course of the day.



Mr. Ghosh shall file affidavit in opposition within two weeks after the opening; affidavit in reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Extension of time is sought for submission of report.

Inspection and submission of report shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list for further Order on 11th December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)