



2022:CHC-OS:8296

OD- 11 & 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023

In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA

Vs

PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/9/2023

In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA

Vs

PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

*APPEARANCE:*

*Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.*

*Ms. Puja Rajbhor, Adv.*

*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.*

*Ms. Debolina Bhar, Adv.*

*...for the defendant no. 1*

*Mr. Arindam Bose, Adv.*

*Mr. Satyajit Senapati, Adv.*

*... for defendant no. 8.*

*Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.*

*...for defendant no. 14*

The Court:- Report is filed today by the Learned Joint Receivers. Copy of the report of the Learned Joint Receivers may be handed over to the parties.



The Learned Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that an appeal is pending. In view of pendency of the appeal, the hearing is adjourned to 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S. Mandi /T.Ojha