



OD 10+11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 22nd January, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arindam Paul,Adv.

Ms. Puja Rajbhor,Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Debolina Bhar,Adv.

...for def. no. 1.

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Senapati,Adv.

...for def. no. 8.

The Court:- The erstwhile Receiver, Mr. Ghosh is present today. Mr. Ghosh shall hand over all the documents, namely books of accounts and the keys and other things lying in his custody to the present Joint Receivers within the returnable date. Parallely, the present Joint Receivers shall visit the



premises to find out the names of the occupiers, rate of rent, if any which they are paying and physical condition. They shall also ascertain available fund for the estate after receiving all the books of accounts from the erstwhile Receiver.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21st February, 2025.

Mr. Ghosh, erstwhile Receiver shall be present in the Court on the next date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)