



2022:CHC-OS:8296

OD-8 & 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

With

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21st February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Puja Rajbhor, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Debolina Bhar, Adv.
...for def. no. 1.

Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Sengupta, Adv.
...for def. no. 14.

The Court:- A letter dated 22.2.2025 written by erstwhile Receiver namely,
Pinaki Ghosh filed today be kept in record.

A copy of this application may be handed over to the learned present
Receiver.



Mr. Pinaki Ghosh, the erstwhile Receiver is present in Court today. Some of the documents and keys are yet to be handed over to the present Receiver by Mr. Ghosh. A plea of multiple ailments is taken by him.

Mr. Ghosh is directed to hand over all the papers and keys to the learned present Receiver within seven days positively; in case of default of which, it will be deemed that he is deliberately flouting the Order of Court.

Let the matter appear in the list for further Order on 3rd March, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)