



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 21st April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Debolina Bhar, Adv.
...for def. no. 1.*

*Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Sengupta, Adv.
...for def. no. 14.*

The Court:- Mr. Pinaki Ghosh, Learned Receiver is present in Court today and files a Report dated 21.04.2025. Copies of the Report may be handed over to the Learned Counsels. Exception, if any, is to be filed on or before the returnable date.

Mr. Ghosh submits that in course of the day necessary documents shall be handed over to the newly appointed Receivers. The newly appointed Receivers are present today.

Let the matter appear in the list on 28th April, 2025 for further Order.

Exceptions are to be filed on or before 21st May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)