



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/46/2016  
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW  
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs  
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023  
In CS/46/2016  
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW  
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs  
PANKAJ JAISWAL & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.*

*Mr. Satyajit Senapati, Adv.*

*...Joint Receivers*

*Mr. Chandrachur Biswas, Adv.*

*...for the respondent no. 14*

The Court:- Learned Joint Receivers are present today. They have received the copy, furnished by the erstwhile Receiver Mr. Pinaki Chandra Ghosh. Copies may be handed over to the Learned Counsel for the respective parties for filing exception, if any. In course of the day, such copies shall be handed over. Let the matter appear in the list for filing exception on 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

The bank account maintained in Canara Bank, Hare Street, Kolkata-700001 shall be operated by the Joint Receivers jointly henceforth. The present account standing in the name of erstwhile the Receiver, Mr. Pinaki Chandra Ghosh shall be substituted by the name of the new Receivers, namely, Mr. Arindam Paul and Mr. Satyajit Senapati. The Manager of the



concerned bank shall do the needful in this regard. Copy of this order may be

2022:CHC-OS:8296

seen to the concerned Manager of the said Branch.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.  
AR(CR)