



2022:CHC-OS:8296

OD 13+14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 1st July, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Arindam Paul,Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Senapati,Adv.
...for the present Joint Receivers.

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.
...for def. no. 8

The Court:- Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 30th June, 2025 be kept in the record.

A copy of the death certificate is downloaded in form 6 and furnished to this Court. Copy of the letter dated 24.6.2025 issued by the Registrar (Birth & Death), Howrah Municipal Corporation as well as death certificate of the erstwhile Receiver may be handed over to the parties.

Let the matters appear in the list on 31st July, 2025 for further order. The Joint Receivers will file a report on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)