



2022:CHC-OS:8296

OD-11 & 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016
GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 4th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Sengupta, Adv.

...for the Joint Receivers

Mr. Rabindra Kr. Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Debolina Bhar, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 1

The Court:- GA/10/2025 shall appear in the list on the returnable date.

GA/10/2025 and the matter along with GA/8/2023 will be taken up for hearing
on 15th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)