



ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW  
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs  
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023  
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW  
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs  
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

IA NO. GA/10/2025  
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW  
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA  
Vs  
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Sr. Adv.  
....for the defendant no. 8.

Mr. Satyajit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.  
...Joint Receivers.

The Court: In GA/10/2025 exchange of affidavit is yet to be done. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within three weeks; affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let the applications appear in the list on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)