



OD-10-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

IA NO. GA/10/2025
In CS/46/2016

GOURI SHANKAR SHAW ALIAS BARALAL SHAW
ALIAS GOURI SHANKAR JA
Vs
PANKAJ JAISWAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 27th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. C. Biswas, Adv.

...for the defendants.

The Court:- None appears for the petitioner. An accommodation is sought
for by the learned Counsel for the respondent.



Let the matter be adjourned to 13th January, 2026 for hearing of the applications. Exchange of affidavits shall be complete in the meantime, if not done.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal